1
dc2028af
DEMO MANUAL DC2028A
Description
8-Channel Power Supply
System Featuring the LTC2977
PMBus Power System Manager
The DC2028A is a demonstration system that showcases

13 1 C44 CAP CER 10000pF 25V 10% X7R 0603 TDK: C1608X7R1H103K
14 1 C48 CAP CER 4.7pF 50V NPO 0603 Murata: GRM1885C1H4R7CZ01D
15 1 D1 DUAL DIODE SCHOTTKY 30V CC SOT-323-3 Diodes/Zetex: SBR0330CW-7
16 8 L1, L2, L3, L4, L6, L7, L8, L9 INDUCTOR SHLD POWER 4.7µH SMD Abracon Corporation: ASPI-0315FS-4R7M-T2
17 1 L5 INDUCTOR POWER 2.2µH 2.85A SMD Vishay: IHLP1616BZER2R2M01
18 9 LED3, P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6, P7,
P8
LED GREEN SS TYPE BRIGHT SMD Panasonic - SSG: LNJ337W83RA
19 2 LED1, LED2 LED RED HI BRT SS TYPE LO CUR SM Panasonic - SSG: LNJ208R8ARA
20 9 Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8,
Q9
MOSFET N-CH 30V 900MA SOT323-3 Vishay/Siliconix: SI1308EDL-T1-GE3
21 17 R1, R2, R3, R4, R37, R38, R39,
R40, R45, R46, R47, R48, R68,
R80, R81, R82, R83
RES 100kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603100KFKEA
22 1 R5 RES 200kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603200KJNEA
23 1 R6 RES 115kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603115KFKEA
24 1 R7 RES 80.6kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060380K6FKEA
25 1 R8 RES 66.5kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060366K5FKEA
26 9 R9, R10, R11, R12, R16, R26,
R27, R28, R29
RES 3.01kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F3011TRF
27 12 R14, R18, R19, R22, R23, R30,
R35, R36, R57, R58, R60, R88
RES 10.0kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060310K0FKEA
28 2 R15, R71 RES 73.2kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060373K2FKEA
29 1 R17 RES 46.4kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F4642TRF
30 2 R20, R25 RES 249Ω 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F2490TRF
31 1 R21 RES 1.00kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F1001TRF
32 2 R24, R59 RES ARRAY 10kΩ 4 RES 1206 Vishay Dale: CRA06S08310K0JTA
19
dc2028af
DEMO MANUAL DC2028A
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
33 1 R31 RES 47.5kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060375K5FKEA
34 1 R32 RES 42.2kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F4222TRF
35 1 R33 RES 36.5kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060336K5FKEA
36 1 R34 RES 32.4kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060332K4FKEA
37 8 R41, R42, R43, R44, R84, R85,
R86, R87
RES 470Ω 1/4W 5% 1210 SMD Vishay CRCW1210470RFKEA
38 8 R49, R51, R53, R55, R73, R75,
R77, R79
RES 100Ω 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F1000TRF
39 1 R50 RES 158kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603158KFKEA
40 1 R52 RES 174kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD NIC: NRC06F1743TRF
41 1 R54 RES 196kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603196KFKEA
42 1 R56 RES 210kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603210KFKEA
43 0 R61 (OPT) RES 10.0kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW060310K0FKEA
44 2 R62, R67 RES 698Ω 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603698RFKEA
45 1 R63 RES 2.49kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW06032K49FKEA
46 1 R72 RES 261kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603261KFKEA
47 1 R74 RES 294kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603294KFKEA
48 1 R76 RES 348kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603348KFKEA
49 1 R78 RES 442kΩ 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD Vishay: CRCW0603442KFKEA
50 8 U1, U2, U3, U4, U9, U10, U11, U12 IC BUCK SYNC ADJ 0.3A SOT23-6 Linear Technology: LTC3405AES6#TRMPBF
51 1 U5 IC BUCK SYNC 2.5A 16QFN Linear Technology: LTC3604IUD#PBF
52 1 U7 IC DUAL 4A DIODES 16-MSOP Linear Technology: LTC4415IMSE#PBF
53 1 U8 IC 2WIRE BUS BUFFER 8MSOP Linear Technology: LTC4313CMS8-2#PBF